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DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-10567
Institute Name: DNR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 540 540 480 480 ---
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 72 72 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

programs  Male Female Students =~ State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students = Students (Including (Including (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male
female) female) female) female) & female)

uG 751 321 1072 1072 0 0 324 460

PG 45 27 72 72 0 0 21 25
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of Academic  No. of Academic  No. of No. of Median salary =~ No. of
Year first year Year students  Year students students of placed students
students admitted graduating  placed graduates selected
admitted (Lateral n through (Amount in for
in the year Entry) minimum campus Rs.) Higher
stipulated placement Studies
time
(2010- 300 (2011- 42 (2013- 128 82 187000 1
11) 12) 14) (ONE LAKH
EIGHTY
SEVEN
THOUSAND)
(2011- 215 (2012- 62 (2014- 44 30 215000 1
12) 13) 15) (TWO
LAKHS
FIFTEEN
THOUSAND
ONLY)
(2012- 259 (2013- 80 (2015- 40 20 246000 1
13) 14) 16) (TWO LAKH
FORTYSIX
THOUSAND)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first Academic = No. of students No. of students = Median salary No. of
Year year students Year graduating in placed through  of placed students
admitted in the minimum campus graduates selected for
year stipulated time placement (Amount in Rs.)  Higher
Studies
(2012- 36 (2013- 30 2 130000(ONE 1
13) 14) LAKH THIRTY
THOUSAND)
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(2013- 34 (2014- 30 4 130000(0ONE 1
14) 15) LAKH THIRTY
THOUSAND)
(2014- 37 (2015- 30 5 130000(0ONE 1
15) 16) LAKH THIRTY
THOUSAND)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): | 2

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 313
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Faculty Details

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Name

A VAMS| KRISHNA

A VARDHANI

B NANDANA KUMAR

B PAVAN KUMAR

B RAMESH

B SUPRAJA

BADUGU MESHAK RAJU

BALAM SURESH KUMAR

BH SRAVANTHI

BOBBA VAMSIDHAR

CH JAYA CHANDRA

CHV S N MURTHY

CHV SATYANARAYANA
MURTHY

CHILAKAMPUDI JASHUVA

CHINTALAPATI RUPAJHANSI

RANI

CHTTIBOINA SURESH
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Age

29
29
32
24
34
25
31
24
28
32
28
32

32

37

27

Designation

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Other

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://Ammw.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

B.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Tech

Experience

(In
Months)

50
60
93
27

25

108
24
39
99
52
96

86

120

63

27
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

D JOSEPH KUMAR

D YATINDRA

DANA DURGA SURIBABU
DEVARASETTI

DR ADABALA
PADMANABHAM

DR PY V SATYANARAYANA

Dr U RANGA RAJU

DUKKA GOPI CHARAN TEJ

E RAMALAKSHMI

G S V NARASIMHA RAJU

G SAI BABA

GALI SURIBABU

GANDHAM NAGA KEERTHI

GEDELA MOSHE

GIDUTRI VAMSI KRISHNA

GODI GNANA RATNAM

GODI RAMA RAJU

GOSI MOSES DAYAN

GUDURI VAMSI KRISHNA

INTI GEETHA

IPPILI HARISH
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26

23

37

48

53

55

30

24

49

28

31

26

31

27

34

29

27

25

29

28

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

B.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.S

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.A

M.Tech

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Tech

B.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

45

27

156

313

348

384

27

276

38

130

21

84

51

120

72

39

40

36

61

513
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57
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J KEERTHANA

KA SV R SAI PHANI KUMAR

K J L DURGA MADHAVI

K RAJA RAJESWARI

K RAMA RAJU

K RAVI KIRAN

K'S SAl KUMAR

K S SATISH KUMAR

K SURYA RAM PRASAD

KV SUBRAHMANYAM

K VENKANNA NAIDU

KANTHETI VISALAKSHMI
DEVI

KANUMURI VINOD VARMA

KESAVARAPU
BHUVANESWARI

KOTHAPALLI SUNIL KUMAR

KOTHAPALLI PHANI VARMA

KOTHAPALLI VINEETHA DEVI

KUCHARLAPATI SWARAJYA
LAKSHMI

L BUJJI BABU

M CHANDRA MOUNIKA

M CHANDRA SEKHAR

25

30

24

27

22

30

24

29

27

25

43

39

38

30

34

30

24

36

28

23

32

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

B.Tech

B.Tech

M.Tech

B.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

MBA

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

51

96

25

47

12

24

24

87

30

14

111

51

60

82

61

108

71

50

108
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

VARMA

M DIVYA KAMALA SRI

M JHANSI

M KMV RATNAM

M LAKSHMI KUMAR

M P S RAMA RAJU

M RAMA LINGESWARA RAO

M RAMYA KAMESWARI

MS VYV RAMESH

M SRINU

MADDA VIJAY DANIEL

MEESALA PANDURANGA
RAO

MORTHA JAGANNADHAM

MUDUNDI RAMA JOGI RAJU

N JAWAHAR BABU

N UDAY BHASKAR VARMA

NALLA GANGULA
MARYLEENA

NETHALA SURESH

NUKALA SAI VENKATA
LAKSHMI SOWJANYA

P ANOOSHA

P B SWATHI
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25

44

36

27

27

60

21

37

26

24

41

74

34

38

38

36

26

30

25

27

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

M.Tech
M.Sc.

M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
B.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
B.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Sc.
M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Sc.(Engg)

M.Tech

B.Tech

M.Tech

23

85

146

72

80

31

62

60

40

150

521

71

96

156

54

96

39

60

7113
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78 P B SWATHI 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 60
79 P NAGA RAJWU 26 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 40
80 P NARASIMHA RAJU 70  Other Male MP.Ed. 26
81 P PRAVALLIKA RAJ 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 27
82 P SPRSWAMY 27 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 16
83 P SRINIVAS 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 51
84 PACHIPULUSU VENKATA 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 155
NAGA KANAKA SRIDEVI
85 PADALAJ 26  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 66
DURGANJANEYULU
86 R HARIKISHORE 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 77
87 S RAJESH 35  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 122
88 SANGEETHA 26 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 36

CHAKRAVARTHI TUMMALA

89 SIDDANI VIJAY KUMAR 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 81
90 TIRUMALA RAJU 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 71
JYOTHILATA

91 UD S PRATHAP VARMA 24 Assistant Professor Male B.Tech 25
92 UROJA HELINA 24 Lecturer Female B.Tech 5
93 VBSS RAMA KRISHNAM RAJU 54 Assistant Professor Male B.Tech 87
94 VUDIMUDI PRAVEEN 32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 84
95 Y SRINIVAS 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 113

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure

https://Ammw.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 8/13



1/28/2017

for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on

buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic
activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching
staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure
or consumables, other running

382262 (three lakh
eighty two
thousand two
hundred sixty two)

873911 (Eight
lakhs seventy three
thousand nine
eleven)

296214 (two lakhs
ninety six thousand
two fourteen )

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

27152321 (TWO
CRORE SEVENTY
ONE LAKH FIFTY
TWO THOUSAND
THREETWENTY
ONE ONLY)

38118473 (THREE
CRORE EIGHTY

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/WorkshGiNE LAKHS

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

649992 (six lakh

forty nine thousand
nine hundred ninty

two)

904854 (Nine lakh

four thousand eight

fifty four )

251033 (two lakhs
fifty one thousand
thirty three)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

19030195 (ONE
CRORE NINETY
LAKHS THIRTY
THOUSAND ONE
NINETY FIVE
ONLY)

41677865 (FOUR
CRORE SIXTEEN
LAKHS

277736 (two lakh
seventy seven
thousand seven
thirty six)

1424395 (fourteen
lakh twenty four
thousand three
ninety five)

278097 (two lakhs
seventy eight
thousand ninety
seven)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

14870091 (ONE
CRORE FOURTY
EIGHT LAKHS
SEVENTY
THOUSAND
NINETY ONE
ONLY)

29831517 (TWO
CRORE NINETY
EIGHT LAKHS

913
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etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels EIGHTEEN SEVENTYSEVEN

and allied services) THOUSAND FOUR  THOUSAND EIGHT
SEVENTY THREE SIXTY FIVE ONLY)
ONLY)

Women Diversity

THIRTY ONE
THOUSAND
FIVEHUNDRED
SEVENTEEN
ONLY)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute

Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014
No. of Patents Filed 0 0
No. of Patents Published 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

2013

2013-14

Zero
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Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy 28
Projects

Total no. of Client 10

Organizations

Total Amount Received 59000
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words FIFTY NINE
THOUSAND ONLY

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

2015-16
0
0
0
zero
2014-15
35
11
86430
EIGHTYSIX THOUSAND
FOURTHIRTY ONLY
2015-16
0
0
0

2014-15 2013-14
0 0

0 0

0 0

zero zero
2013-14

21

10

36250

THIRTY SIX THOUSAND

TWO FIFTY ONLY

2014-15 2013-14
0 0
0 0
0 0

1113
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Total Annual Earnings in Words zero zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and
transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)

4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

zZero

Yes, in some of

the buildings

Yes, in some of

the buildings

Yes, in some of

the buildings

Download

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-ENGG-1-10567_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161224090601.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-ENGG-1-10567_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161224090702.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-ENGG-1-10567_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161224090607.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-ENGG-1-10567_PlacementData_20161224090610.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-ENGG-1-10567_HigherStudiesData_20161224090612.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-ENGG-1-10567_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161224090615.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-ENGG-1-10567_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161224090617.xlsx

1/28/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download
uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

www.dnrcet.org
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